HAZARDOUS AREAS F I E L D B U S  C O M P O N E N T SK l i p p o n ®
J U N C T I O N  B O X E S
IP DESIGNATION
IP54
IP14
IP54
IP56
IP67

disulfide
...spontaneous ignition temperature ...and by spark ignition energy
Type designation
S E N S O R - A C T U A T O R -
I N T E R F A C E
TANK
ZONE 2
ZONE 1
ZONE 0
DOME SHAFT
BREATHER
Zone classification example – petrol station
DIRECT ENVIRONMENT
GASOLINE PUMP
PIPING
LEVEL OF PROTECTION
Very high
High
2 independent protection methods, or safe with 2 faults
Suitable for normal operation and severe operating
conditions
PERFORMANCE OF PROTECTION
2 independent protection methods or safe with 2 faultVery high
High
Normal
Suitable for normal operation and frequently occurring
disturbances, or safe with 1 fault
Suitable for normal operation
ZONE 0
ZONE 20
ZONE 1
ZONE 21
ZONE 2
ZONE 22
G
D
G
D
G
D
DEFINITIONS OF ZONES
–
–
A place in which an explosive atmosphere is present
continuously, for long periods or frequently.
A place in which an explosive atmosphere is likely to occur in
normal operation, occasionally.
A place in which an explosive atmosphere is not likely to occur
in normal operation but, if it does occur, will persist for a short
period only.
Weidmüller is the leading manufacturer
of components for electrical connection
technology. The Weidmüller product
portfolio ranges from terminal blocks,
PCB connectors and terminals, protected
components and relay sockets to power
supply and overvoltage protection
modules suitable for all applications.
Electrical installation and marking
material, basic I/O components and
a variety of tools round off the range.
As an OEM supplier, the company sets
global standards in the field of
electrical connection technology.
Order number:
5643370000/11/2004/DMMD
Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 3030
D-32720 Detmold
Phone +49 5231 14-0
Fax +49 5231 14-2083